(iii) Rejected the value of the goods declared in the Bill of Entry No. 8781422 

dated 11.09.2020 filed by the importer under Rule 12 of Customs 

(Determination of Value of Imported goods) Rules, 2OO7 and re-

determine the value of the goods which worked out to Rs. 

Rs.58,07,200/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand and Two 

Hundred only) under Rule 4 and Rule 7 of Customs (Determination of 

Value of Imported goods) Rules, 2007.  

(iv) Confiscated the impugned goods, valued at Rs. 58,07,200/- (Rupees 

Fifty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand and Two Hundred only) declared 

value Rs. 10,24,905/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Five only), imported at ICD-Sachana under BE No. 

8781422 dated 11.09.2020 and placed under seizure under Panchnama 

dated 23.10.2020, in terms of the provisions of Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 and gave an option to the importer to redeem the

[...]

5,00,000/- 

(Rs. Five Lakhs only) in addition to the duty chargeable and other 

charges payable in respect of the impugned imported goods under 

Section 125 (1) and (2) of the Customs Act 1962. 

(v) Confirmed the demand of Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 31,42,206/- 

(Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Six 

Only) as detailed in Annexure A to the said Show Cause Notice on the 

goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8781422 dated 11.09.2020 and 

ordered to recover the same under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the 

Custom Act, 1962 and ordered to appropriate the duty Rs. 5,65,735/-

(Rupees Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Five 

Only) already paid by the importer against their total customs duty 

liability of Rs. 31,42,206/-. 

(vi) Ordered to recover the interest at an appropriate rate as applicable, on 

the Customs duty confirmed at (v) above to be recovered from M/s

[...]

Devang Naresh Pandya, HUF under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 

1962. 

(vii) Ordered that the Bonds executed by them and relevant Bank Guarantee 

referred above, should be invoked for recovery of duty and interest. 

(viii) Imposed a penalty of Rs. 31,42,206/ - (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Forty 

Two Thousand Two Hundred and Six Only) plus penalty equal to the 

applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 

payable on the Duty demanded and confirmed above on M/s Devang 

Naresh Pandya, HUF, No. 8, Ist Floor, Ashok Chamber, Devji-Ratanshi 

Marg, Dana Bunder, Masjid (East)-Mumbai- 400 OO9 under Section

[...]

dated 11.09.2020, under the provisions of Section 28 (4) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, along with interest at appropriate rate as per the 

provisions of Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962 and order to 

appropriate the  total Customs duty already paid amounting to Rs. 

5,65,735/-, (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Thirty Five Only) against the total liability of Customs duty.  

(ii)   I hold that goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8781422 dated 

11.09.2020, totally valued at Rs. 58,07,200/- (Rupees Fifty Eight 

Lakhs Seven Thousand and Two Hundred only), liable to confiscation 

under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962. However, I allow the 

same to be redeemed on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 3,00,000/- 

( Rupee Three Lakhs only) under Section 125 (1)  of the Customs 

Act,1962, in lieu of Confiscation.